

- 1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (SCS1191A-4)
- 1.2 to S.F. No. 1191 as follows:
- 1.3 Page 6, delete section 5
- 1.4 Page 13, line 12, after "retained" insert "for 22 months"
- Page 17, line 23, delete "Thirty" and insert "Forty-five" and delete "30" and insert "45"
- 1.5 Page 17, line 29, delete "6:00" and insert "8:00"
- 1.6 Page 19, line 4, strike "close of business on the"
- 1.7 Page 20, lines 15 and 19, strike "the close of business on"
- 1.8 Page 24, after line 33, insert:
- 1.9 "(c) The governing body of a township, school board, hospital district, park district, soil
- 1.10 and water district, or other ancillary elected district may adopt a resolution governing the
- 1.11 counting of write-in votes for local elective office. The resolution may require that write-in
- 1.12 votes for an individual candidate only be individually recorded if the total number of write-in
- 1.13 votes for that office is equal to or greater than the fewest number of non-write-in votes for
- 1.14 a ballot candidate."
- 1.15 Page 30, line 31, strike "After the close of business"
- 1.17 Page 32, line 6, strike "After the close of business"
- 1.19 Page 34, line 29, strike "canvassing board" and insert "auditor"
- 1.20 Page 35, line 9, reinstate the stricken language
- 1.21 Page 35, line 10, reinstate everything before the stricken "A candidate"
- 1.22 Page 35, line 13, before "instruct" insert "The county canvassing board must also"
- 1.23 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references